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USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test

All Dogs Gym

Judges: Elizabeth Diehl, Woodstock 1L

Friday, December 11, 2015

TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY!

Veterans Standard
Performance 111 Standard - 10 Entries
Masters Standard - 14 Entries

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard - 14 Entries

3:00-3:45 ; P
Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard - 10 Entries

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier - 14 Entries

Grand Prix Qualifier - 19 Entries
Perf. Speed Jumping - 17 Entries
Steeplechase - 18 Entries

Perf. Speed Jumping Finals
Steeplechase Finals

5:00-5:45

6:10-6:55

7:15-7:30

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers - 10 Entries

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers - 14 Entries

4:05-4:40

7:45-8:15

3K

Saturday, December 12, 2015

Masters Snooker - 21 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 29 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 1 Entry
Advanced Snooker - 2 Entries
Performance 11 Snooker - 4 Entries
Starters Snooker - 2 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 5 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 27 Entries

P 111/Veterans Jumpers - 29 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 4 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 6 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 3 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 5 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 27 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 27 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 2 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 4 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 5 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 3 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 7 Entries
Masters Standard - 27 Entries
Performance 111 Standard - 20 Entries
Veterans Standard

Advanced Standard - 5 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 6 Entries
Starters Standard - 4 Entries
Performance | Standard - 6 Entries
Masters Pairs - 23 Entries
Performance 11 Pairs - 14 Entries

8:00-8:55

9:15-9:20

9:40-9:50

10:15-11:15

11:35-11:45

12:05-12:15

12:45-2:00

2:20-2:35

2:55-3:15

3:35-4:45

5:05-5:25-

5:45-6:05

6:30-7:00

Sunday, December 13, 2015

P 111/Veterans Jumpers - 16 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 21 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 5 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 1 Entry
Performance | Jumpers - 6 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 4 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 22 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 1 Entry

Masters Snooker - 21 Entries
Performance 11 Snooker - 4 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 4 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 6 Entries
Starters Snooker - 3 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 15 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry
Masters Gamblers - 21 Entries
Performance 11 Gamblers - 8 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 3 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 5 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 5 Entries
Performance 11l Standard - 11 Entries
Veterans Standard

Masters Standard - 20 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 8 Entries
Advanced Standard - 3 Entries
Performance | Standard - 6 Entries
Starters Standard - 5 Entries
Performance Il Pairs - 5 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 3 Entries
Performance | Pairs - 4 Entries
Starters Pairs - 2 Entries

8:00-8:40

9:00-9:05

9:25-9:35

10:00-10:45

11:05-11:10

11:30-11:40

12:05-12:55

1:15-1:30

1:50-2:05

2:30-3:20

3:40-4:00

4:20-4:40

5:00-5:10

5:30-5:35

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 117 dogs entered in this
event with 140 entries on Friday, 318 entries on Saturday, and 239 entries on Sunday for a total of 697 entries.




Ring 1:

8": 3
P08003
P08005
P08008

12": 1
P12005

16": 4
P16010
P16013
P16016
P16018

20": 2
P20005
P20016

Ring 1:

12": 1
12004

18": 1
18001

16": 3
16001
16002
16006

22": 6
22008
22002
22003
22004
22013
22016

26": 3
26005
26003
26007

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

12": 2
P12005
P12008

8": 1
P08003

20": 3
P20005
P20009
P20021

16": 4
P16001
P16010
P16018
P16017

Running Order List
Friday, December 11, 2015

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitor
Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

competitors

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Nevis, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Ping, BC, Sue Paterson

competitors
Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Masters Standard

competitor
Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill

competitor
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

competitors

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Enchanted, , Ann Marie Hill

competitors

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

competitors
Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors

Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

competitors

Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Ping, BC, Sue Paterson

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

Ring 1:

16": 4
16001
16002
16003
16006

18": 2
18001
18002

14": 1
14002

26": 3
26003
26005
26013

22": 4
22004
22002
22003
22008

Ring 1:

8": 2
P08003
P08004

16": 6
P16001
P16002
P16007
P16010
P16016
P16017

20": 6
P20001
P20005
P20019
P20020
P20021
P20009

Ring 1:

12": 1
12004

14": 1
14002

16": 4
16001
16002
16003
16006

18": 2
18001
18002

22": 6
22013
22003
22002
22004
22008
22016

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon
Oliver, Poodle (Mini), Debby DuBay
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

competitors
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond

competitor
Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

competitors

Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

competitors

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Izzy, Chihuahua, Kelley Trombley

competitors

Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Perk, BC, Lauri Baker

Moxie(F), ESS, Nancy Freese

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Nevis, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

competitors

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Quay, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Kelso, BC, Cindy Ratner

Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Grand Prix Qualifier

competitor
Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill

competitor
Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon
Oliver, Poodle (Mini), Debby DuBay
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

competitors
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond

competitors

Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Enchanted, , Ann Marie Hill



26': 5 competitors

26007 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

26002 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

26003 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

26005 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
26013 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

Ring 1: Perf. Speed Jumping

8'": 2 competitors
P0O8004 1zzy, Chihuahua, Kelley Trombley
P0O8008 Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

20": 8 competitors

P20001 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

P20019 Quay, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

P20005 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20016 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

P20009 Tony, BC, Mich Powers

P20020 Kelso, BC, Cindy Ratner

P20021 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
P20024 Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein

16": 7 competitors

P16001 Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
P16007 Moxie(F), ESS, Nancy Freese

P16002 Perk, BC, Lauri Baker

P16010 Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

P16015 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P16016 Nevis, Aussie, Shona Michaud

P16017 Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

Ring 1: Steeplechase

18": 2 competitors
18001 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
18002 Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond

16": 4 competitors

16006 Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons
16001 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16002 Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon
16003 Oliver, Poodle (Mini), Debby DuBay

14": 1 competitor
14002 Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

12": 1 competitor
12004 Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill

26'": 4 competitors

26003 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

26005 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
26013 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
26002 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

22": 6 competitors

22016 Enchanted, , Ann Marie Hill
22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22003 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
22004 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22008 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

22013 Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Ring 1:
Ring 1:

Ring 1:

8": 1
P08003

12": 2
P12005
P12008

20": 3
P20005
P20009
P20021

16": 4
P16001
P16010
P16017
P16018

Ring 1:

14": 1
14002

16": 4
16001
16002
16003
16006

18": 2
18001
18002

22": 4
22002
22003
22004
22008

26": 3
26003
26005
26013

Perf. Speed Jumping Finals
Steeplechase Finals

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors
Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

competitors

Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

competitors

Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Ping, BC, Sue Paterson

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitor
Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon
Oliver, Poodle (Mini), Debby DuBay
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

competitors
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

competitors

Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski



Ring 1:

Running Order List
Saturday, December 12, 2015

Masters Snooker

22": 11 competitors

22020
22009
22003
22005
22006
22010
22012
22008
22002
22016
22019

26": 5
26012
26005
26007
26002
26009

12": 2
12001
12002
18": 2
18003
18001
16": 1
16006

Ring 1:

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
Sadie, BC, Kimberly Smith
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Enchanted, , Ann Marie Hill
Kelso, BC, Cindy Ratner

competitors

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

competitors
Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitor
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Performance 111 Snooker

16": 11 competitors

P16001
P16013
P16011
P16012
P16004
P16008
P16009
P16010
P16014
P16018
P16017

12": 5
P12005
P12006
P12003
P12004
P12007

8": 4
P08001
P08003
P08005
P08008

20": 9
P20001
P20005
P20003
P20016
P20006
P20007
P20015
P20009
P20024

Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

Emma, Aussie, Christine Carlson

Bing, Whippet, Joyce Jaskula

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Gryz, Sheltie, Lori Brown

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Ping, BC, Sue Paterson

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

competitors

Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

Pi, Poodle (Mini), Christie-Lee McNamara
Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill

Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

competitors

Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Darby, Aussie, Debi O"Keefe

Keeper (J), Aussie, Jean Janotta
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

12": 1
V12002

competitor
Storm, All-American, Jennifer Johnson

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

26": 1
26006
22"z 1
22018

Ring 1:

20": 1
P20013
16": 2
P16015
P16005
8": 1
P08002

competitor
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitor
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Performance Il Snooker

competitor
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

competitors
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Tucker, Aussie, Debi O"Keefe

competitor
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Ring 1: Starters Snooker

26": 1
26011

14": 1
14003

Ring 1:

20": 3
P20010
P20008
P20002

16": 2
P16019
P16003

Ring 1:

26": 6
26012
26007
26002
26008
26009
26005

competitor
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitor
Buddy, Rat Terrier, Linda Engstler

Performance | Snooker

competitors

Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Buck, All-American, Joyce Jaskula

competitors
Flick, Whippet, Joyce Jaskula
Tigger, Sheltie, Scott Brown

Masters Jumpers

competitors

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

22": 12 competitors

22020
22005
22017
22002
22016
22012
22010
22009
22008
22006
22023
22003

12: 2
12004
12001

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Enchanted, , Ann Marie Hill
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Sadie, BC, Kimberly Smith
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

competitors
Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire



18": 3
18003
18002
18001

16": 4
16009
16006
16005
16004

Ring 1:

20": 9
P20011
P20018
P20017
P20015
P20001
P20007
P20005
P20003
P20024

competitors

Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine
Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors

Pi, Poodle (Mini), Christie-Lee McNamara
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors

Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken
Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Keeper (J), Aussie, Jean Janotta
Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein

16": 11 competitors

V16002
P16017
P16012
P16011
P16002
P16010
P16014
P16009
P16008
P16006
P16001

12": 5
P12004
V12002
P12007
P12005
P12002

8": 4
P08008
P08006
P0O8005
P08003

Milo, Aussie, Liz Scott

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

Emma, Aussie, Christine Carlson

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

Perk, BC, Lauri Baker

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Gryz, Sheltie, Lori Brown

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

competitors

Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
Storm, All-American, Jennifer Johnson
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

competitors

Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Jazz (C), Papillon, Arlene Collins
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

22" 2
22018
22001

26" 1
26006

18": 1
18004

Ring 1:

16": 3
P16015
P16005
P16004

20": 2
P20013
P20006
8": 1
P08002

competitors
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitor
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitor
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

Performance Il Jumpers

competitors

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Tucker, Aussie, Debi O"Keefe

Bing, Whippet, Joyce Jaskula

competitors
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Darby, Aussie, Debi O"Keefe

competitor
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Ring 1:

26": 1
26011

14": 2
14003
14002

Ring 1:

16": 2
P16019
P16003

20": 3
P20010

P20008
P20002

Ring 1:

Starters Jumpers

competitor
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors
Buddy, Rat Terrier, Linda Engstler
Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

Performance | Jumpers

competitors
Flick, Whippet, Joyce Jaskula
Tigger, Sheltie, Scott Brown

competitors

Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Buck, All-American, Joyce Jaskula

Masters Gamblers

22": 14 competitors

22011
22023
22020
22003
22019
22018
22005
22017
22002
22024
22012
22009
22006
22016

26": 5
26012
26009
26008
26005
26002

12: 2
12004
12001

14": 1
14004

18": 1
18001

16": 4
16006
16009
16004
16005

Ring 1:

16": 9
P16017
P16002
P16012
P16011
P16008
P16014
P16006
P16005
P16001

Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Kelso, BC, Cindy Ratner

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Sadie, BC, Kimberly Smith
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Enchanted, , Ann Marie Hill

competitors

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

competitors
Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitor
Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

competitor
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors

Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Pi, Poodle (Mini), Christie-Lee McNamara
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

Perk, BC, Lauri Baker

Emma, Aussie, Christine Carlson

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Tucker, Aussie, Debi 0"Keefe

Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt



20": 8
P20007
P20018
P20017
P20016
P20015
P20005
P20003
P20001

8": 6
P0O8005
P08008
P08007
P0O8006
P0O8003
P08001

12: 4
P12007
P12004
P12002
P12001

competitors

Keeper (J), Aussie, Jean Janotta
Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken
Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitors

Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

Jazz (C), Papillon, Arlene Collins
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors

Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

16": 1
V16001
12": 1
V12002

competitor
Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

competitor
Storm, All-American, Jennifer Johnson

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

22" 2
22010
22001

18": 2
18004
18002

competitors
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie
Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond

Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers

20": 3
P20013
P20010
P20006

16": 2
P16015
P16009

competitors

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller
Darby, Aussie, Debi O"Keefe

competitors
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Gryz, Sheltie, Lori Brown

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

26": 1
26011
14": 1
14003
12": 1
12003

competitor
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitor
Buddy, Rat Terrier, Linda Engstler

competitor
Codi, All-American, Paulette Adams

Ring 1: Performance | Gamblers

16": 3
P16019
P16004
P16003

competitors

Flick, Whippet, Joyce Jaskula
Bing, Whippet, Joyce Jaskula

Tigger, Sheltie, Scott Brown

20": 3
P20014
P20008
P20002

8": 1
P08002

Ring 1:

26": 5
26008
26005
26002
26009
26007

competitors

Buddy, Dalmatian, Lisa Taikowski
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Buck, All-American, Joyce Jaskula

competitor
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Masters Standard

competitors

Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

22": 13 competitors

22024
22023
22005
22021
22020
22017
22016
22012
22011
22009
22002
22006
22003

18": 2
18003
18001

16": 3
16006
16005
16001

14": 1
14001

12": 3
12001
12004
12002

Ring 1:

20" 7
P20009
P20017
P20005
P20016
P20015
P20007
P20003

16": 7
P16017
P16013
P16012
P16011
P16018
P16006
P16001

12": 3
P12007
P12006
P12004

8": 3
P08008
P08005
P0O8003

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Enchanted, , Ann Marie Hill
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Sadie, BC, Kimberly Smith
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

competitors
Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors

Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitor
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitors

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Keeper (J), Aussie, Jean Janotta
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

competitors

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Emma, Aussie, Christine Carlson

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Ping, BC, Sue Paterson

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

competitors

Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

Pi, Poodle (Mini), Christie-Lee McNamara
Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

competitors

Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens



Ring 1: Advanced Standard

26" 1
26006

22": 3
22018
22010
22001

18": 1
18002

Ring 1:

20": 3
P20013
P20006
P20001

16": 3
P16015
P16009
P16005

competitor
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitors

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitor
Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond

Performance Il Standard

competitors

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Darby, Aussie, Debi O"Keefe
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitors

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Gryz, Sheltie, Lori Brown

Tucker, Aussie, Debi O"Keefe

Ring 1: Starters Standard

26": 1
26011
18": 1
18004
14": 1
14003
12": 1
12003

competitor
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitor
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

competitor
Buddy, Rat Terrier, Linda Engstler

competitor
Codi, All-American, Paulette Adams

Ring 1: Performance | Standard

16": 2
P16019
P16003

20": 4
P20014
P20010
P20008
P20002

competitors
Flick, Whippet, Joyce Jaskula
Tigger, Sheltie, Scott Brown

competitors

Buddy, Dalmatian, Lisa Taikowski
Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Buck, All-American, Joyce Jaskula

Ring 1:

26007
DRAW

14001
26005

22019
26002

22021
26009

22009
22016

22006
22020

22005
22023

22002
22012

12004
22003

16001
18001

16005
16006

12001
16009

Ring 1:

P20005
P20024

P20015
P16001

P20006
P12005

P20009
P16002

P16018
P12007

P16012
P16017

P0O8005
P0O8003

Masters Pairs

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

Kelso, BC, Cindy Ratner
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Sadie, BC, Kimberly Smith
Enchanted, , Ann Marie Hill

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara

Jitter, BC, John Marcus
Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Pi, Poodle (Mini), Christie-Lee McNamara

Performance 111 Pairs

Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

Darby, Aussie, Debi O"Keefe
Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

Tony, BC, Mich Powers
Perk, BC, Lauri Baker

Ping, BC, Sue Paterson
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

Emma, Aussie, Christine Carlson
Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens



Running Order List Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers
Sunday, December 13, 2015 16": 1 competitor
16007 Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

16": 6 competitors Ring 1: Performance I Jumpers
P16014 Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
P16007 Moxie(F), ESS, Nancy Freese 16": 2 competitors
P16009 Gryz, Sheltie, Lori Brown P16003 Tigger, Sheltie, Scott Brown
P16010 Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry P16019 Flick, Whippet, Joyce Jaskula
P16011 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
P16012 Emma, Aussie, Christine Carlson 20": 4 competitors
P20002 Buck, All-American, Joyce Jaskula
20": 10 competitors P20008 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
P20001 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein P20010 Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller
P20003 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross P20023 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

P20004 Chance, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
P20005 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

P20007 Keeper (J), Aussie, Jean Janotta Ring 1:StartersJurnpers

P20011 Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

P20017 Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier 22": 2 competitors

P20018 Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken 22015 Jock, BC, Linda Kasparek

P20022 Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux 22022 Lou, Mini American Shepherd, Jeanette Viola

P20024 Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein

26" : 2 competitors
. 26001 Rowan, Belgian Malinois, Avery Pierce
Ring 1: Masters Jumpers 26004 Mo, Belgian Malinois, Laura Krause

12*: 2 competitors

12001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire Rlng 1: Performance 111 Snooker
12004 Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
. ; 16": 9 competitors
16": 1 competitor ) P16006 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
16008 Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti P16013 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
P16004 Bing, Whippet, Joyce Jaskula

18": 3 competitors i P16009 Gryz, Sheltie, Lori Brown

18002 Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond P16012 Emma, Aussie, Christine Carlson

18001 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers ) P16010 Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

18003 Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine P16014 Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
. _ P16007 Moxie(F), ESS, Nancy Freese

22": 10 competitors X P16011 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

22025 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

22009 Sadie, BC, Kimberly Smith 8": 1 competitor

22007  Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft PO8001 Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22003 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm 12": 1 competitor

22014 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson A A A A

22006 Gracie. Lab, Ellen Zieske P12003 Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill

22008 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry 20": 11 competitors

22010 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher P20001 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

22016 Enchanted, , Ann Marie Hill P20003 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
. _ P20005 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

26": 5 competitors i P20012 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

26010 E?bets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan P20006 Darby, Aussie, Debi O"Keefe

26002 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement P20018 Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken

26008 Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg P20007 Keeper (J), Aussie, Jean Janotta

26009 Play, BC, Valori Duff P20009 Tony, BC, Mich Powers

26012 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps P20022 Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux

P20021 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
. P20024 Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers

16": 2 competitors ) Ring 1: Veterans Snooker
P16005 Tucker, Aussie, Debi O"Keefe
P16015 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement 12": 1 competitor

_ V12001 Maggie (Freese), ESS, Nancy Freese
20": 3 competitors 99 ¢ ) 4

P20006 Darby, Aussie, Debi O"Keefe
P20012 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes
P20013 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson



Ring 1: Masters Snooker |
22": 1 competitor

16": 1 competitor 22015 Jock, BC, Linda Kasparek

16008 Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti

12": 2 competitors Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers
12001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
12002 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola 12": 1 competitor

P12002 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola
22": 11 competitors

22025 Gino, BC, Martha Francis 8": 1 competitor

22010 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher P0O8001 Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22006 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske 16": 6 competitors

22008 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry P16005 Tucker, Aussie, Debi O"Keefe

22009 Sadie, BC, Kimberly Smith P16006 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

22014 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson P16007 Moxie(F), ESS, Nancy Freese

22003 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm P16011 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

22007 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft P16012 Emma, Aussie, Christine Carlson

22016 Enchanted, , Ann Marie Hill P16014 Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam

22021 Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
20": 7 competitors

26'": 5 competitors P20001 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

26002 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement P20003 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
26009 Play, BC, Valori Duff P20005 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
26008 Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg P20007 Keeper (J), Aussie, Jean Janotta
26013 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski P20017 Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

26010 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan P20021 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

P20022 Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux
18'": 2 competitors
18001 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
18003 Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

. 12": 1 competitor
Ring 1: Performance Il Snooker V12001 Maggie (Freese), ESS, Nancy Freese

20": 2 competitors
P20004 Chance, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern Ring 1: Masters Gamblers
P20013 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson )

12'": 2 competitors

16": 2 competitors - -
- S 12001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
P16005 Tucker., Aussie, Debi O"Keefe 12004 Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill

P16015 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
16": 1 competitor
i 16008 Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti
Ring 1: Advanced Snooker
18": 2 competitors

16": 1 competitor 18003 Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine
16007 Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan 18001 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
18": 1 competitor 22": 10 competitors
18002 Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond 22025 Gino, BC, Martha Francis
22014 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
26": 1 competitor 22007 sSwift, BC, Linda Medcraft
26006 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier 22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22003 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
22": 1 competitor 22024 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
22022 Lou, Mini American Shepherd, Jeanette Viola 22006 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22009 Sadie, BC, Kimberly Smith
22016 Enchanted, , Ann Marie Hill

Ring 1: Performance | Snooker 22011 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody
. B 26": 6 competitors

20": 4 tit - R

P20002 gﬁzﬁe AI?Eimerican Joyce Jaskula 26013 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

P20008 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois 26010 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

P20010 Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller 26002 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

26008 Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg
26009 Play, BC, Valori Duff
26012 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

P20023 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

16": 2 competitors
P16003 Tigger, Sheltie, Scott Brown
P16019 Flick, Whippet, Joyce Jaskula

Ring 1: Starters Snooker
26'": 2 competitors

26001 Rowan, Belgian Malinois, Avery Pierce
26004 Mo, Belgian Malinois, Laura Krause



Ring 1:

16": 2
P16009
P16015

20": 6
P20004
P20006
P20012
P20013
P20010
P20023

Performance Il Gamblers
competitors
Gryz, Sheltie, Lori Brown

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors

Chance, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
Darby, Aussie, Debi O"Keefe

Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller

Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

16": 1
16007

18": 1
18004

22": 1
22010

Ring 1:

16": 3
P16003
P16004
P16019

20": 2
P20002
P20008

competitor
Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitor
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

competitor
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Performance | Gamblers

competitors

Tigger, Sheltie, Scott Brown

Bing, Whippet, Joyce Jaskula

Flick, Whippet, Joyce Jaskula

competitors
Buck, All-American, Joyce Jaskula
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

12": 1
12003

22"z 2
22015
22022

26"z 2
26001
26004

Ring 1:

20": 6
P20003
P20005
P20007
P20009
P20021
P20022

16": 5
P16013
P16006
P16011
P16012
P16014

competitor
Codi, All-American, Paulette Adams

competitors
Jock, BC, Linda Kasparek
Lou, Mini American Shepherd, Jeanette Viola

competitors
Rowan, Belgian Malinois, Avery Pierce
Mo, Belgian Malinois, Laura Krause

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Keeper (J), Aussie, Jean Janotta
Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux

competitors

Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

Emma, Aussie, Christine Carlson

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
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Ring 1: Masters Standard

16": 1 competitor

16008 Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti
18": 1 competitor

18001 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

12': 3 competitors

12001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

12002
12004

Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola
Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill

22": 11 competitors

22025 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22003 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
22006 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22007 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

22009 Sadie, BC, Kimberly Smith

22011 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

22014 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22016 Enchanted, , Ann Marie Hill
22021 Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
22024 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

26": 4
26002
26009
26010
26013

competitors

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

Ring 1: Performance Il Standard
16": 3
P16005
P16009
P16015

competitors

Tucker, Aussie, Debi O0"Keefe

Gryz, Sheltie, Lori Brown

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

20": 5
P20001
P20004
P20006
P20012
P20013

competitors

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Chance, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
Darby, Aussie, Debi 0O"Keefe

Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

18": 1
18002

competitor

Jessie, BC, Jennifer Hammond
22": 1
22010

competitor

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
26": 1
26006

competitor
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Ring 1: Performance | Standard
16": 2
P16003
P16019

competitors
Tigger, Sheltie, Scott Brown
Flick, Whippet, Joyce Jaskula

20": 4
P20002
P20008
P20010
P20023

competitors

Buck, All-American, Joyce Jaskula
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller
Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern



Ring 1: Starters Standard

12": 1 competitor
12003 Codi, All-American, Paulette Adams

18": 1 competitor
18004 Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

22": 1 competitor
22022 Lou, Mini American Shepherd, Jeanette Viola

26'": 2 competitors

26001 Rowan, Belgian Malinois, Avery Pierce
26004 Mo, Belgian Malinois, Laura Krause

Ring 1: Performance Il Pairs

P16015 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P16005 Tucker, Aussie, Debi O"Keefe

P16004 Bing, Whippet, Joyce Jaskula
DRAW

P20023 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
P20003 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

Ring 1: Advanced Pairs

22010 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
26006 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

22022 Lou, Mini American Shepherd, Jeanette Viola
DRAW

Ring 1: Performance I Pairs

P20008 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
P20002 Buck, All-American, Joyce Jaskula

P20010 Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller
P16019 Flick, Whippet, Joyce Jaskula

Ring 1: Starters Pairs

26001 Rowan, Belgian Malinois, Avery Pierce
26004 Mo, Belgian Malinois, Laura Krause
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